CH \$790.00 18835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot Bank, N.A.		03/02/2017	National Banking Association: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trans-High Corporation	
Street Address:	250 West 57th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 920	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1883561	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	2291653	PIX OF THE CROP
Registration Number:	2289974	CANNABIS CUP
Registration Number:	2766982	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	2386838	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	2581279	CANNABIS CUP
Registration Number:	2856379	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	2835878	420.COM
Registration Number:	3025055	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	3333713	MISS HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	3811295	BONGHITTERS
Registration Number:	3815134	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	3746163	POTCAST
Registration Number:	4069371	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	4259895	MEDICAL CANNABIS CUP
Registration Number:	4272627	MEDICAL CANNABIS CUP
Registration Number:	4244210	
Registration Number:	4133282	MEDICAL MARIJUANA
		TRADEMARK

900409950 REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0926

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024120	MEDICAL MARIJUANA
Registration Number:	4647833	HIGH TIMES
Registration Number:	4600525	US CANNABIS CUP
Registration Number:	4851917	HIGH TIMES PRESENTS FREE WEED FROM DANNY
Registration Number:	4706729	HIGH TIMES PRESENTS FREE WEED FROM DANNY
Registration Number:	4645036	HIGH TIMES
Serial Number:	86043189	NORTH AMERICAN CANNABIS CUP
Serial Number:	86278717	HIGH TIMES
Serial Number:	86278759	CANNABIS CUP
Serial Number:	86278770	HIGH TIMES
Serial Number:	86297382	NEW MORNING PRODUCTIONS
Serial Number:	86372205	420.COM
Serial Number:	86593831	HIGH TIMES COMEDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668452

Email: trademark@honigman.com, jhetu@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hetu, Esq.

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	236946-408473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Hetu, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/jmh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trans-High Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Trans-High Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Trans-High Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Trans-High Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of March 2, 2017 by PATRIOT BANK, N.A. (the "Lender"), in favor of TRANS-HIGH CORPORATION, a New York corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting the Lender a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks described and defined therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 25, 2016, at Reel 5800, Frame 0029;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks described in the Agreement (collectively, the "IP") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the IP as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP, and all goodwill associated therewith, including the IP identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO by the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PATRIOT BANK, N.A., as Lender

Name:

e: Earl S. Moore III

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

- Serial #: 74506986 Filing Dt: 03/30/1994 Reg #: 1883561 Reg. Dt: 03/14/1995

 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- 2 Serial #: <u>75386289</u> Filing Dt: 11/07/1997 Reg #: <u>2291653</u> Reg. Dt: 11/09/1999 Mark: PIX OF THE CROP
- 3 Serial #: <u>75472708</u> Filing Dt: 04/23/1998 Reg #: <u>2289974</u> Reg. Dt: 11/02/1999 Mark: CANNABIS CUP
- Serial #: <u>75472895</u> Filing Dt: 04/23/1998 Reg #: <u>2766982</u> Reg. Dt: 09/23/2003

 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- 5 Serial #: <u>75473220</u> Filing Dt: 04/23/1998 Reg #: <u>2386838</u> Reg. Dt: 09/19/2000 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- 6 Serial #: 76137470 Filing Dt: 09/28/2000 Reg #: 2581279 Reg. Dt: 06/18/2002 Mark: CANNABIS CUP
- Serial #: 76366764 Filing Dt: 02/04/2002 Reg #: 2856379 Reg. Dt: 06/22/2004 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- 8 Serial #: 76400991 Filing Dt: 04/26/2002 Reg #: 2835878 Reg. Dt: 04/27/2004 Mark: 420.COM
- 9 Serial #: 76511353 Filing Dt: 05/02/2003 Reg #: 3025055 Reg. Dt: 12/13/2005 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- Serial #: <u>77083717</u> Filing Dt: 01/16/2007 Reg #: <u>3333713</u> Reg. Dt: 11/13/2007 Mark: MISS HIGH TIMES
- Serial #: <u>77226953</u> Filing Dt: 07/11/2007 Reg #: <u>3811295</u> Reg. Dt: 06/29/2010 Mark: BONGHITTERS
- Serial #: <u>77564407</u> Filing Dt: 09/08/2008 Reg #: <u>3815134</u> Reg. Dt: 07/06/2010 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- Serial #: <u>77702257</u> Filing Dt: 03/30/2009 Reg #: <u>3746163</u> Reg. Dt: 02/09/2010

 Mark: POTCAST
- Serial #: 85033335 Filing Dt: 05/07/2010 Reg #: 4069371 Reg. Dt: 12/13/2011
 Mark: HIGH TIMES

24237066.1 8135770v1

- Serial #: 85033340 Filing Dt: 05/07/2010 Reg #: 4259895 Reg. Dt: 12/18/2012

 Mark: MEDICAL CANNABIS CUP
- Serial #: 85033348 Filing Dt: 05/07/2010 Reg #: 4272627 Reg. Dt: 01/08/2013

 Mark: MEDICAL CANNABIS CUP
- Serial #: 85056117 Filing Dt: 06/07/2010 Reg #: 4244210 Reg. Dt: 11/20/2012 Mark:
- Serial #: 85102122 Filing Dt: 08/06/2010 Reg #: 4133282 Reg. Dt: 04/24/2012

 Mark: MEDICAL MARIJUANA
- Serial #: 85102126 Filing Dt: 08/06/2010 Reg #: 4024120 Reg. Dt: 09/06/2011

 Mark: MEDICAL MARIJUANA
- 20 Serial #: 86043189 Filing Dt: 08/20/2013 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: NORTH AMERICAN CANNABIS CUP
- Serial #: 86097993 Filing Dt: 10/22/2013 Reg #: 4647833 Reg. Dt: 12/02/2014

 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- Serial #: 86164759 Filing Dt: 01/14/2014 Reg #: 4600525 Reg. Dt: 09/09/2014

 Mark: US CANNABIS CUP
- Serial #: 86205092 Filing Dt: 02/26/2014 Reg #: 4851917 Reg. Dt: 11/10/2015

 Mark: HIGH TIMES PRESENTS FREE WEED FROM DANNY DANKO
- Serial #: 86205130 Filing Dt: 02/26/2014 Reg #: 4706729 Reg. Dt: 03/24/2015

 Mark: HIGH TIMES PRESENTS FREE WEED FROM DANNY DANKO
- Serial #: 86258769 Filing Dt: 04/22/2014 Reg #: 4645036 Reg. Dt: 11/25/2014 Mark: HIGH TIMES
- 26 Serial #: 86278717 Filing Dt: 05/12/2014 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: HIGH TIMES
- Serial #: 86278759 Filing Dt: 05/12/2014 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:
- Serial #: 86278770 Filing Dt: 05/12/2014 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:

Mark: CANNABIS CUP

Mark: HIGH TIMES

- Serial #: 86297382 Filing Dt: 06/02/2014 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:
- 29 Serial #: 8629/382 Filing Dt: 06/02/2014 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:
 Mark: NEW MORNING PRODUCTIONS
- 30 Serial #: 86372205 Filing Dt: 08/20/2014 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: 420.COM
- 31 Serial #: 86593831 Filing Dt: 04/10/2015 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:

24237066.1 8135770v1

Mark: HIGH TIMES COMEDY

24237066.1 8135770v1

RECORDED: 06/16/2017